Peti K. L P. A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8670-8672/2023

K. LAKSHMAIAH REDDY

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IV-A

VERSUS

P. ANITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 283912/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8848/2023 (IV-A) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 283918/2024 IA No. 283918/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 10-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. P Ramprasad, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Shree Chakra Chambers, AOR

Mr. G.n. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Jonnala Veera Raghava, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Mamidi, Adv.

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Maggon, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv.

Mr. Mansingh, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

contd....

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR

Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. C B Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Srijan Sinha , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 8670-8672/2023 and SLP(C) No. 8848/2023

Respondent No.12 in SLP(C) No. 8670-8672/2023 and respondent No.10 in SLP(C) No. 8848/2023 is common respondent and has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application seeking substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. Application is hereby allowed. has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that amended Memo of parties would be filed.

has also been submitted by Ld. counsel for the Ιt petitioner that all the legal representatives of the deceased respondent are already on record. Registry to verify and update the records.

Upon such verification, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. In the meantime, amended Memo of Parties be filed by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, as prayed for.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

rd